Legistar File ID No. RES 23-071 Agenda Item No. 13.1



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A substitute motion was made by Supervisor Glenn Church seconded by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew to:

Adopt Resolution No.: 23-171

Authorized the Department of Social Services Director or Assistant Director to negotiate and execute a Contract with Catholic Charities and United Way of Monterey County for the Storm Recovery Subsidy Program for low-income households impacted by the recent weather disaster events. Deem \$750 as the amount per household, the low-income threshold will be defined by the CalFresh standards. Funding source of \$478,000 from the County's Contingency funds which will terminate June 30, 2023, and \$250,000 from the COVID Funeral/Burial funds which will terminate on October 31, 2023, for a total of \$728,000; if funds are still in existence when it terminates this will come back to the Board for further discussions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of April 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT:None(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 25, 2023.

REVISED Date: June 21, 2023 File ID: RES 23-071 Agenda Item No.: 13.1 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmany

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy